Fourth Amendment to Contract No. CS-159

The San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency (SFMTA) proposes to amend Contract No.
(CS-159, an Intergovernmental Agreement between the Transbay Joint Powers Authority (TJPA) and
the SEMTA. This amendment would extend the terms of the Third Amendment made to the
agreement in 2017 for the continuation of engineering services related to transit operations. The
Fourth Amendment was necessitated because of delays in the opening of the TJPA Transit Center
during 2018. In addition to continual support of various engineering services, the Fourth Amendment
would reallocate task budgets within the total existing budget and extend the contract term to
December 31, 2019.

Not a “project” pursuant to CEQA as defined in
CEQA Guidelines Sections 15060(c) and
15378(b) because the action would not result
in a direct or a reasonably foreseeable indirect
physical change to the environment.

ﬁM%méaM Apr 12,2019

Forrest Chamberlain Date
San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency

@311 Free language assistance / MBS HREY / Ayuda gratis con el idioma / BecnnaTHan noMoLls Nepeaon4wkos [ Tr gidp Théng dich Midn phi § Assistance Rnguistique
gratuite / $#i0EWLLE / Libreng tulong para sa wikang Fillpino / 22 #10{ X2 / nrhnmBamsdimanmnlag oo 7 50 e Slall e ldl L



	Name of Project: Fourth Amendment to Contract No. CS-159
	Project Description: The San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency (SFMTA) proposes to amend Contract No. CS-159, an Intergovernmental Agreement between the Transbay Joint Powers Authority (TJPA) and the SFMTA. This amendment would extend the terms of the Third Amendment made to the agreement in 2017 for the continuation of engineering services related to transit operations. The Fourth Amendment was necessitated because of delays in the opening of the TJPA Transit Center during 2018. In addition to continual support of various engineering services, the Fourth Amendment would reallocate task budgets within the total existing budget and extend the contract term to December 31, 2019.
 
	ERT Name: Forrest Chamberlain
	Date: 4/12/2019


